### 508837929 10/29/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI590771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PILATES EQUIPMENT LIMITED	04/13/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	REFORM RX LTD	
Street Address:	611c Lisburn Road	
City:	Belfast	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	BT9 7GT	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17799346
Application Number:	18895274

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8669133499

Email: docketing@freship.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. Aubrey Y. CHEN

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FSAIP-P002-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. Noi Friedman
SIGNATURE:	Ms. Noi Friedman
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of name change#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069272 FRAME: 0942

508837929



Company No. NI 655096

The Registrar of Companies for Northern Ireland hereby certifies that

## REFORM RX LTD

(Formerly called PILATES EQUIPMENT LIMITED

which name was changed by resolution on 13th April 2021 to REFORM RX LTD)

was incorporated under the Companies Act 2006 as a limited company on 17th August 2018.

Given at Companies House, the 23rd October 2024

for the Registrar of Companies



RECORDED: 10/29/2024

PATENT REEL: 069272 FRAME: 0943